will be a GWI of two percent (2% ); 

• For 2028, there will be a reopener to determine the effective GWI. 

SECTION 3: Interpreter Services - Upon written application and prior approval of the 

Court, Members who perform the services of interpreting or signing shall receive a one 

thousand five hundred dollar ($1,500.00) bi-lingual pay supplement in addition to their 

basic wage rate for the performance of such services. In order to qualify for the 

supplement, Members must perform a minimum of eight (8) hours of interpreting/signing 

services within the calendar year.